02 03
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1987
1993

(mm)
Dimension(mm) Bolt Property(earthquake displacement = 60mm) Product
weight
(kgf)D W1 tm H1 H2 Diameter Quantity Qd
(kN)
KU
(kN/m)
Kd
(kN/m)
Kv
(kN/m)
Keff
(kN/m)
3000
3
LRB300-L3-T10 100 650 730 40 287 217 30 8 64 17,452 2,030 11,653 3,089 624
LRB300-L3-T15 150 650 730 40 367 297 30 8 64 11,635 1,353 7,769 2,412 718
LRB300-L3-T20 200 650 730 40 447 377 30 8 64 8,726 1,015 5,826 2,074 812
5
LRB300-L5-T10 100 650 730 40 287 217 30 8 107 20,000 1,992 11,653 3,780 631
LRB300-L5-T15 150 650 730 40 367 297 30 8 107 13,333 1,328 7,769 3,117 729
LRB300-L5-T20 200 650 730 40 447 377 30 8 107 10,000 996 5,826 2,785 827
7
LRB300-L7-T10 100 650 730 40 287 217 30 8 143 21,985 1,960 11,653 4,342 638
LRB300-L7-T15 150 650 730 40 367 297 30 8 143 14,657 1,307 7,769 3,688 738
LRB300-L7-T20 200 650 730 40 447 377 30 8 143 10,993 980 5,826 3,362 839
4000
3
LRB400-L3-T10 100 750 830 40 287 217 30 8 91 23,964 2,746 21,383 4,270 824
LRB400-L3-T15 150 750 830 40 367 297 30 8 91 15,976 1,830 14,255 3,355 951
LRB400-L3-T20 200 750 830 40 447 377 30 8 91 11,982 1,373 10,691 2,897 1,078
5
LRB400-L5-T10 100 750 830 40 287 217 30 8 143 26,952 2,700 21,383 5,082 833
LRB400-L5-T15 150 750 830 40 367 297 30 8 143 17,968 1,800 14,255 4,182 965
LRB400-L5-T20 200 750 830 40 447 377 30 8 143 13,476 1,350 10,691 3,732 1,096
7
LRB400-L7-T10 100 750 830 40 287 217 30 8 206 30,449 2,645 21,383 6,074 844
LRB400-L7-T15 150 750 830 40 367 297 30 8 206 20,299 1,763 14,255 5,193 981
LRB400-L7-T20 200 750 830 40 447 377 30 8 206 15,225 1,322 10,691 4,752 1,118
5000
3
LRB500-L3-T10 100 800 880 40 280 210 30 8 107 27,067 3,082 19,115 4,871 903
LRB500-L3-T15 150 800 880 40 352 282 30 8 107 18,406 2,096 12,998 3,885 1,025
LRB500-L3-T20 200 800 880 40 433 363 30 8 107 13,534 1,541 9,558 3,330 1,162
5
LRB500-L5-T10 100 800 880 40 280 210 30 8 184 31,375 3,016 19,115 6,075 916
LRB500-L5-T15 150 800 880 40 352 282 30 8 184 21,335 2,051 12,998 5,110 1,044
LRB500-L5-T20 200 800 880 40 433 363 30 8 184 15,688 1,508 9,558 4,567 1,188
7
LRB500-L7-T10 100 800 880 40 300 230 36 8 254 35,170 2,955 19,115 7,189 999
LRB500-L7-T15 150 800 880 40 372 302 36 8 254 23,916 2,009 12,998 6,243 1,133
LRB400-L7-T20 200 800 880 40 453 283 36 8 254 17,585 1,478 9,558 5,712 1,283
12000
3
LRB1200-L3-T10 100 1,250 1,330 40 290 220 36 12 254 66,264 7,677 67,744 11,911 2,223
LRB1200-L3-T15 150 1,250 1,330 40 356 286 36 12 254 45,338 5,253 46,351 9,487 2,471
LRB1200-L3-T20 200 1,250 1,330 40 422 352 36 12 254 34,457 3,992 35,227 8,226 2,720
5
LRB1200-L5-T10 100 1,250 1,330 40 302 232 36 12 429 76,050 7,529 67,744 14,684 2,364
LRB1200-L5-T15 150 1,250 1,330 40 374 304 36 12 429 52,034 5,151 46,351 12,307 2,683
LRB1200-L5-T20 200 1,250 1,330 40 446 376 36 12 429 39,546 3,915 35,227 11,070 3,001
7
LRB1200-L7-T10 100 1,250 1,330 40 314 244 36 16 572 83,670 7,408 67,744 16,934 2,502
LRB1200-L7-T15 150 1,250 1,330 40 392 322 36 16 572 57,248 5,069 46,351 14,595 2,889
LRB1200-L7-T20 200 1,250 1,330 40 470 400 36 16 572 43,508 3,852 35,227 13,379 3,275
Standard Diagram of
Spherical Lead Rubber Bearing for Bridge
Design Specification of
Lead Rubber Bearing for Bridge

a steel edge profile using conventional anchoring. The compact and simple system
                 is assembled from few components and therefore suffers relatively little
                                    wear and tear, resulting in lower initial and maintenance costs.
Definition
type
maximum
allowance
expansion
a b
blockout
bolt
f element
length
weight
(kgf/m)c d minimum standard maximum
UCF-50 S 50 127.5 222.5 300 250 M16 25 50 75 1,242 110
UCF-80 S 80 132.5 247.5 300 250 M16 40 80 120 1,242 117
UCF-100 S 100 160.0 295.0 350 250 M16 50 100 150 1,312 302
UCF-120 S 120 147.5 312.5 350 250 M16 60 120 180 1,312 305
UCF-150 S 150 155.0 350.0 350 250 M20 75 150 225 1,312 357
UCF-200 S 200 152.5 397.5 380 320 M20 100 200 300 1,312 418
UCF-250 S 250 150.0 445.0 400 320 M20 125 250 375 1,312 479
UCF-300 S 300 157.5 502.5 430 330 M22 150 300 450 1,312 561
UCF-350 S 350 149.5 554.5 455 340 M22 175 350 525 1,312 643
UCF-400 S 400 195.0 650.0 485 340 M24 200 400 600 1,312 789
UCF-450 S 450 207.5 712.5 505 350 M24 225 450 675 1,312 910
UCF-500 S 500 210.0 765.0 525 350 M24 250 500 750 1,312 1,014
UCF-550 S 550 215.0 820.0 550 350 M24 275 550 825 1,312 1,076
UCF-600 S 600 210.0 865.0 570 350 M24 300 600 900 1,312 1,169
SPECIFICATION
Rubber Sheet
This is water proof sheet. By using synthetic rubber, anti-ozone, weathering and
durability is excellent.